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Total Enrollment

Head Count
Credit Hours

Student Characteristics*

Program Type
Arts & Sciences
Career Education

Attendance Status
Full-Time
Part-Time

Student Type
Regular

High School

Home Campus

West Burlington
Keokuk

SOUTHEASTERN

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Program Type
Arts & Sciences

Credit Student Enrollment Report

Fall 2023
Census Date 9/3/2023

Headcount Credits Headcount Credits

FL23

Program Type

FL23 FL22

16847.5

1823

FL22

15692

Headcount
% Change
Fall 22 - Fall 23

Credits
% Change
Fall 22 - Fall 23

Career Education

590

7603

653

B329.5

-9.60%

-8.70%

Attendance Status
Full-Time

Headcount Credits Headcount Credits
FL22

16897.5

FL23

Aftendance Status

FL23
17212

FL22

170

Headcount
% Change
Fall 22 - Fall 23

Credits
% Change
Fall 22 - Fall 23

Part-Time

1355

7238.5

1306

4 3.80%

1.60%

Student Type
High School

Headcount Credits Headcount Credits

FL23

FL23 FL22

5330

885

Student Type

FL22

4655

Headcount
% Change
Fall 22 - Fall 23

Credits
% Change
Fall 22 - Fall 23
14.5%

Regular

1870

19120.5

1591

19366.5

-1.3%

-1.3%

Home Campus
Keokuk

Headcount Credits Headcount Credits
FL22

FL23

FL23

42935

Home Campus

FL22

529

Headcount
% Change
Fall 22 - Fall 23

Credits
% Change

Fall 22 - Fall 23
4%

West Burlington

272

20157

1947

19335

64%

4.3%

Attendance by Course Location (Duplicate Head Count)

Head Count Credits Head Count Credits 22-23 Headcount 22-23 Credits
Section Location FL23 FL23 FL22 FL22 %Change %Change
High School 515 2078 519 21495 0.8% -3.3%
ISP 3 18 6 33 -50.0% -45.5%
Keokuk 218 1858.5 204 1939 6.9% 4.2%
Mt. Pleasant CF 5 24 6 36 -16.7% -33.3%
Off Site 7 36 17 70 -58.8% 48.6%
Online 1590 9712 1420 8675 12.0% 12.0%
W. Burlington 930 10724 978 11119 0.2% -3.6%




Credit Student Enrollment Report
q SOUTHEASTERN
C COMMUNITY COLLEGE Fﬂll 20 23

Census Date 9/3/2023

Heads and Credits by Major Program
Headcount Headcount Credits Credits Headcount Credits %

Program FL23 FL22 FL23 FL22 % change change
Arts & Sciences - AA 325 349 4157 4300 -6.90% -3.30%
Arts & Sciences - AS 90 86 1080.5 10195 4.70% 6.00%
General Studies - Not Degree Seeking 41 46 191.5 242 -10.90% -20.90%
Total AA, AS, General Studies 456 481 5429 5561.5 5.20% 2.44%
Accounting AAS 23 11 270 146 109.10% 84.90%
Accounting Clerk - Diploma 13 24 179 305 -45.80% -41.30%
Advanced Automation and Robotics AAS 2 1 13 14 100.00% -7.10%
AG -Modern Food Production Certificate 1 6
Agriculture Modern Food Prod & Environment AAS 8 4 115 54 100.00% 113.00%
Agriculture Modern Food Prod & Environment Diploma 12 21 146 299 -42.90% -51.20%
Animation AAS 20 21 249 264 4.80% 5.70%
Auto Collision Repair & Refinish AAS 4 66
Auto Collision Repair & Refinish DIP 4 5 68 79 -20.00% -13.90%
Auto Collision Repair AAS 1 4 6 76 -75.00% -92.10%
Auto Collision Repair DIP 1 1
Automotive Tech - AAS 8 5 148 86 60.00% 72.10%
Automotive Tech - Auto Mechanics DIP 9 20 1245 332 -55.00% -62.50%
Automotive Technology - Management Option 1 16
Biomedical Electronics Technician AAS 1 3 6 33 -66.70% -81.80%
Business Administration AAS 78 59 961 618 32.20% 55.50%
Business Administration Office Management AAS 1 9
Business Administration Office Professional DIP 10 25 101 292 -50.00% -65.40%
Child Development Preschool CERT 1 4
Computer Aided Design Technology AAS 10 10 143 123 0.00% 16.30%
Construction Tech - Building Construction DIP 12 6 163 81 100.00% 101.20%
Construction Tech - Carpentry Emphasis AAS 5 2 72 15 150.00% 380.00%
Construction Tech - Management Option AAS 7 6 95 86 16.70% 10.50%
Early Childhood Education AAS 19 8 192 115 137.50% 67.00%
Early Childhood Education DIP 14 29 136 282 -51.70% -51.80%
Electrical Maintenance Technology DIP 6 60
Emergency Medical CERT 4 1 28 7 300.00% 300.00%
Emergency Medical Technician - Paramedic AAS 12 19 176 239 -36.80% -26.40%
Entrepreneurship AAS 5 54
Entrepreneurship DIP 2 12
Healthcare Technology Management AAS 2 24
Healthcare Technology Management DIP 5 6 54 81 -16.70% -33.30%
Industrial CA & R Tech AAS 6 68
Industrial Maintenance AAS 13 12 152 149 8.30% 2.00%
Industrial Maintenance CERT 1 7
Industrial Plant Maintenance DIP 3 31 25 324 -90.30% -92 30%
Info Tech - Network Administration & Cyber Security AAS 14 7 161 65 100.00% 147.70%
Info Tech Technician Diploma 17 22 221 304 -22.70% -27.30%
Information Technology Management AAS 6 1 94 15 500.00% 526.70%
Interactive Social Media Marketing Prep 1 1 10 7 0.00% 42 90%
Interactive/Social Media Marketing AAS 5 12 57 161 -58.30% -64.60%
Medical Assistant Diploma 7 7 93 113 0.00% -17.70%
Medical Coding & Billing Diploma 13 15 189.5 204.5 -13.30% -7.30%
Nurse Aide CERT 13 27 455 1105 -51.90% -58.80%
Nursing - Associate Degree Nursing AAS 64 69 940 1006.5 7.20% -6.60%
Nursing - Practical Nursing DIP 64 67 874 908 -4.50% -3.70%
Nursing Evening - Practical Nursing DIP 29 23 391.5 3105 26.10% 26.10%
Paramedic Certification 9 5 139 825 80.00% 68.50%
Precision Machining & CNC Technology 3 6 42 88 -50.00% -52.30%
Respiratory Care AAS 12 13 139 190 -7.70% -26.80%
Welding AAS 3 5 45 82 -40.00% -45.10%
Welding Basics CERT 2 22
Welding DIP 11 20 202 331 -45.00% -39.00%
Welding Evening AAS 1 1 15 1 0.00% 36.40%
Welding Evening DIP 6 7 101 119 -14.30% -15.10%
Total Certificate, Diploma & AAS Programs 591 654 7613 8336.5 9.63% 9.50%
High School Programs 992 885 5330 4655 12.10% 14.50%
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Census Date 9/3/2023

Heads and Credits by Major Program
Headcount Headcount Credits Credits Headcount Credits %
Program FL23 FL22 FL23 FL22 %change change

Accounting Transfer 4 20

Animation Prep 1 12

Biology Transfer Major 23 23 274 306 0.00% -10.50%

Business Administration Prep 1 1 16 6 0.00% 166.70%

Business Transfer Major 49 65 667 909 -24.60% -26.60%

Chemistry Transfer Major 1 1 12 14 0.00% -14.30%

Communication Transfer Major 7 5 % 58 40.00% 65.50%

Computer Science Transfer Major 6 75

Criminal Justice Transfer Major 25 33 280 455 -24.20% -38.50%

Elementary Education Transfer Major 39 39 501 520 0.00% -3.70%

Emergency Medical Services Prep 13 12 152.5 123 8.30% 24.00%

Engineering Transfer Major 7 103

English Transfer Major 8 4 103 48 100.00% 114.60%

Exercise Science & Kinesiology Transfer Major - AA 11 19 166 281 -42.10% -40.90%

Exercise Science & Kinesiology Transfer Major - AS 7 12 107 178 -41.70% -39.90%

Fine Arts Transfer Major - AA 9 3 110 47 200.00% 134.00%

Healthcare Technology Management Prep 1 10

Industrial Maintenance Prep 1 1

Math Transfer Major 1 14

Medical Assistant Prep 9 7 73.5 63.5 28.60% 15.70%

Medical Coding & Billing Prep 13 11 118 102 18.20% 15.70%

Nursing Prep 203 134 2097 1368 51.50% 53.30%

Psychology Transfer Major 4 38 506 455 7.90% 11.20%

Respiratory Care Prep 6 7 54 69 -14.30% -21.70%

Secondary Education Transfer Major 25 20 329 260 25.00% 26.50%

Social Work Transfer Major 13 5 153.5 44 160.00% 248.90%

Sociology Transfer Major 6 9 Ll 110 -33.30% -35.50%

Welding Prep 1 9

Total Transfer & Preparatory Programs 523 456 60785 54685 -14.69% -11.15%



COMMUNITY COLLEGE Fall 2023
Census Date 9/3/2023

qc SOUTHEASTERN Credit Student Enrollment Report

Average Heads per Course Section by Subject, Online and HS locations excluded

FL23 Dupl. FL23 #Course FL23 Average FL22 Dupl. FL22 #Course FL22 Average
Heads Sections Heads p Section Heads Sections Heads p Section
Accounting 54 13 4.2 54 15 3.6
Adminstrative Asst 30 11 2.7 30 1 2.7
Agriculture - Agronomy 14 6 23 12 6 2
Agriculture - Animal Science 7 4 1.8 9 5 1.8
Agriculture - Comp 3 3 1 1 1 1
Agriculture - Farm Managemer| 13 5 2.6 13 5 2.6
Agriculture - Horticulture 1 1 1 2 2 1
Animation 18 5 3.6 15 5 3
Architecture 6 2 3 10 2 5
Art 74 21 3.5 78 23 3.4
Automotive Tech 50 10 5 54 11 4.9
Basic Athletic Training 4 2 2 1 1 1
Biology 246 51 4.8 218 42 5.2
Business 33 14 24 44 24 1.8
Business Computer Apps 3 1 3 2 2 1
Chemistry 28 9 3.1 26 7 3.7
Coaching Officiating 20 7 2.9 34 9 3.8
Collision Repair/Refinish 14 5 2.8 6 3 2
Communication 3 1 3 2 1 2
Computer Aided Drafting 15 4 3.8 12 4 3
Computer Forensics 2 1 2 2 1 2
Computer Networking 1 4 2.8 11 5 22
Computer Science 17 7 24 40 11 3.6
Construction 20 4 5 19 5 3.8
Criminal Justice 32 9 3.6 21 5 4.2
Drafting 6 2 3 2 1 2
Drama 9 2 4.5 18 3 6
Early Childhood Education 22 9 24 35 14 25
Earth (Physical) Science 8 4 2 6 4 1.5
Economics 32 10 3.2 27 7 3.9
Education 41 19 2.2 50 19 2.6
Elec Technology 10 4 25 11 4 2.8
Electronics 13 6 22 12 3 4
Emergency Medical Srvs 30 3 10 26 3 8.7
Engineering Technology 21 4 5.3 16 3 5.3
English Composition 231 65 3.6 237 58 4.1
Environmental Science 17 5 34 14 6 23
Finance 1 1 1 2 1 2
French 3 1 3 3 1 3
General Music 15 9 1.7 14 10 1.4
General Phy Ed & Health 9 3 3 5 3 1.7
Geography 10 2 5 6 2 3
German 5 2 25 2 1 2
Graphic Communications 2 1 2 42 7 6
Health Science 104 18 5.8 95 17 5.6
Healthcare Technology 3 2 1.5 2 2 1
Heavy Equipment 1 1 1 1 1 1
History 65 18 3.6 55 18 3.1
Humanities 28 7 4 35 8 4.4
Industrial Technology 1 1 1 5 2 2.5
Information Technology 10 2 5 12 4 3
Literature 17 7 24 14 7 2
Management 7 6 1.2 4 4 1
Manufacturing 6 3 2 10 3 3.3
Marketing 14 8 1.8 6 4 1.5
Mass Media 1 1 1 2 2 1
Mathematics 106 45 24 133 50 2.7
Medical Assistant 17 7 24 13 <] 1.6
Medical Coding 16 6 2.7 14 2 7
Non-Intensive ESL 15 7 2.1 24 9 2.7
Nursing - Assoc Deg 62 6 10.3 68 6 11.3
Nursing - Practical 92 12 7.7 88 10 8.8
Philosophy 41 10 4.1 38 7 54
Physical Education Activities 7 2 3.5 6 2 3
Physics 11 7 1.6 12 4 3
Political Science 5 2 25 1 1 1
Psychology 170 42 4 169 46 3.7
Religion 3 2 1.5 3 2 1.5
Respiratory Therapy 10 3 3.3 10 5 2
Social Media & Marketing 6 2 3 6 2 3
Sociology 152 31 4.9 111 18 6.2
Spanish 9 4 2.3 11 6 1.8
Speech 152 28 5.4 90 18 5
Sports Management 5 2 25 3 2 1.5
Study Skills 70 19 3.7 61 17 3.6
Varsity Sports 7 4 1.8 10 6 1.7
Welding 46 14 3.3 57 18 3.2
Work Based Learning 96 10 9.6 57 9 6.3
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Census Date 9/3/2023

Seat Count and Credit Hours by Subject, All Courses and Locations

Accounting FL23 122 403 73 236 58 6%
FL22 133 425 67 219 51.5%
Administrative Asst FL23 117 319 81 218 68.3%
FL22 88 257 57 164 63.8%
Nursing - ADN FL23 G4 928
FL22 59 1000.5
Agriculfure - Agronomy FL23 30 a0 13 39 43.3%
FL22 36 108 14 42 38.9%
Agriculture - Farm Management FL23 42 126 18 54 42 9%
FL22 46 138 11 33 23.9%
Agriculture - Comp FL23 9 20 2 4 20.0%
FL22 15 32 5 10 31 3%
Agriculture - Horticulture FL23 2 5] 2 5] 100.0%
FL22 4 12 4 12 100.0%
Agriculture - Mech/Ntl Rcs FL22 5 10
Agriculture - Precision Ag FL22 3 9 3 9 100.0%
Agriculfure - Animal Science FL23 21 63 16 48 76.2%
FL22 28 84 16 18 57.1%
Animation FL23 59 177
FL22 56 168
Anthropology FL23 1 3 1 3 100.0%
Architecture FL23 11 44
FL22 11 44
Art FL23 201 601 76 228 37.9%
FL22 202 G606 58 204 33.7%
Automotive Tech & Robotics FL23 5 15
Automotive Tech FL23 95 332
FL22 128 443
Business Computer Apps FL23 12 36 12 36 100.0%
FL22 7 20 7 20 100.0%
Biology FL23 564 2173 331 1263 58.1%
FL22 447 1711 258 976 57 0%
Business FL23 122 366 82 246 67 2%
FL22 148 436 100 300 68 8%
Computer Aided Drafting FL23 25 75
FL22 27 81 8 24 29 6%
Computer Forensics FL23 10 30 10 30 100.0%
FL22 G 18 5] 18 100.0%
Chemistry FL23 73 307 17 77 25.1%
FL22 79 328 9 40 12 2%
Information Technology FL23 22 66 1 3 4 5%
FL22 24 i2 4 12 16.7%
Communication FL23 7 21 7 21 100.0%
FL22 6 18 6 18 100 0%
Consiruction FL23 48 225
FL22 37 180
Medical Coding FL23 61 204.5 28 65 31.8%
FL22 58 200.5 5] 12 6.0%
Criminal Justice FL23 59 207 47 141 68.1%
FL22 62 186 36 108 58.1%
Collision Repair/Refinish FL23 40 132
FL22 41 138
Computer Science FL23 107 325 49 147 45 2%
FL22 129 387 73 219 56 6%
Drama FL23 20 60 20 60 100 0%
FL22 33 99 33 99 100.0%
Drafting FL23 20 60
FL22 17 51
Early Childhood Education FL23 54 162 32 96 59.3%
FL22 74 222 46 138 62 2%
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Engineering Technology FL23 34 79 11 33 41.8%
FL22 30 72 12 36 50.0%
Flec Technology FL23 32 64
FL22 63 153
Electronics FL23 57 140 4 12 8.6%
FL22 74 205
Emergency Medical Srvs FL23 32 395
FL22 28 300.5
English Composition FL23 977 2285 356 850 37.2%
FL22 1031 2365 360 852 36 0%
Environmental Science FL23 59 236 48 192 81.4%
FL22 40 160 31 124 77.5%
Mon-Intensive ESL FL23 91 273
FL22 119 357
Finance FL23 4 12 4 12 100.0%
FL22 3 9 3 9 100.0%
French FL23 9 36 9 36 100 0%
FL22 4 16 4 16 100.0%
German FL23 6 24 5] 24 100.0%
FL22 4 16 4 16 100.0%
Spanish FL23 30 119 30 119 100.0%
FL22 33 129 33 129 100.0%
Geography FL23 37 111 25 75 B67.6%
FL22 28 84 28 84 100.0%
Global Studies FL23 5 15 5 15 100.0%
Graphic Communications FL23 7 21
FL22 59 177 1 3 1.7%
Heawvy Equipment FL23 9 27
FL22 3 9
History FL23 190 570 121 363 63.7%
FL22 187 561 117 351 62.6%
Health Science FL23 169 526.5 44 132 25.1%
FL22 196 588 56 168 286.6%
Health Safety & Env Tech FL23 1 3 1 3 100.0%
FL22 1 3 1 3 100.0%
Human Services FL22 1 3 1 3 100.0%
Healthcare Technology FL23 15 45 15 45 100.0%
FL22 19 57 19 57 100.0%
Humanities FL23 101 303 47 141 46.5%
FL22 83 249 37 111 44.6%
Industrial Technology FL23 12 27
FL22 12 18
Literature FL23 42 126 18 54 42.9%
FL22 42 126 14 42 33.3%
IMedical Assistant FL23 66 136 21 28 20.6%
FL22 48 119 9 10 8.4%
Mathematics FL23 535 1715 205 652 356.0%
FL22 626 1988 216 691 34.8%
Manufacturing FL23 33 100
FL22 32 101
Management FL23 37 111 26 78 70 3%
FL22 24 72 24 72 100.0%
IMarketing FL23 42 126 36 108 85.7%
FL22 19 57 19 57 100.0%




ec

SOUTHEASTERN

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Credit Student Enrollment Report

Fall 2023
Census Date 9/3/2023

Mass Media FL23 5 15 5 15 100.0%
FL22 10 30 10 30 100.0%
Music - Applied FL23 1 2
FL22 2 2
General Music FL23 80 226 49 147 65.0%
FL22 56 144 28 84 58.3%
Computer Networking FL23 79 227 17 41 18.1%
FL22 90 264 17 45 17.0%
Physical Education Activities FL23 65 65
FL22 49 49
Coaching Officiating FL23 44 96 17 25 26.0%
FL22 79 161 55 91 56.5%
General Phy Ed & Health FL23 42 93 24 54 58.1%
FL22 25 67 15 43 64.2%
Basic Athletic Training FL23 16 48
FL22 4 12
Varsity Sports FL23 a9 59
FL22 74 74
Philosophy FL23 137 411 113 339 82 5%
FL22 144 432 106 318 73.6%
Earth (Physical) Science FL23 24 78 15 51 65.4%
FL22 27 90 18 63 70.0%
Physics FL23 59 230 10 43 18.7%
FL22 47 192 8 30 15 6%
Mursing - Practical FL23 186 12555
FL22 180 1215
Political Science FL23 22 66 22 66 100.0%
FL22 14 42 14 42 100.0%
Psychology FL23 566 1698 290 870 51.2%
FL22 512 1536 264 792 51.6%
Respiratory Therapy FL23 40 120
FL22 47 163
Religion FL23 14 42 14 42 100.0%
FL22 15 45 15 45 100.0%
Study Skills FL23 392 394 119 121 30.7%
FL22 313 313 104 104 33.2%
Social Media & Marketing FL23 41 123 22 66 53.7%
FL22 44 132 21 63 A7 7%
Sociology FL23 418 1254 247 741 59.1%
FL22 354 1062 186 558 52.5%
Speech FL23 317 951 202 606 63.7%
FL22 279 837 125 375 44 8%
Sports Management FL23 22 66
FL22 24 72
Work Based Learning FL23 190 352 91 97 27 6%
FL22 130 206 60 60 29 1%
Welding FL23 160 576
FL22 187 691
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Ethnicity and Race

American Indian

Asian

Black or African American
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

Hispanic/Latino
Non-Resident Alien

Two or More Races

Unknown
White

Sum

Gender

Female
Male

Sum

Age Categories

18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39

40-49

50-64
65 & over
Under 18

Sum

Student Demographics

FL23
39

FL22
57

1.52%

2.30%

41

35

1.60%

1.41%

128

134

5.00%

5.41%

0.04%

0.12%

147

141

5.74%

5.69%

87

90

3.40%

3.63%

98

67

3.83%

2.71%

303

679

11.83%

27.42%

1718

1270

67.06%

51.29%

2562

2476

100 %

100 %

58.40%
1030
41.60%

2476

100 %

FL23
705

FL22
680

27.52%

P7.46%

250

278

9.76%

11.23%

165

156

6.44%

6.30%

164

145

6.40%

5.86%

115

139

4.49%

5.61%

85

82

3.32%

3.31%

85

109

3.32%

4.40%

46

59

1.80%

2.38%

1

4

0.04%

0.16%

946

824

36.92%

B3.28%

2562

2476

100 %

100 %

Census Date 9/3/2023

Student Characteristics

Total Enrollment
Median Age

Registered Credits (Ave)
Registered Credits
Completed Credits (Ave)

Completed Credits (Range]
Ave Cummulative GPA

Female %
Ethnic/Racial Minority %
lowa Resident

Educational Goal by Student Type

Educational Goals
Certification

Change Careers
Dual Enrolled
Enter Job Market
Explore Courses
Improve Job Skills
No response

Personal Interest

Self Improvement

Transfer
Undecided

Sum

Fall 23

Regular High School  Total
1570 992 2562
20 17 18
12.2 5.4 9.5
11022 11020 11022
41 8.6 31,2
0 to 282 Oto44 0to282
2.87 3.41 3.03
61% 57% 59%
37% 27% 33%
73% 93% 82%

FL23
Regular High School Total
154 15
9.81% 1.51% 6.60%
323 128
20.57% 12.90% 17.60%
37 372
2.36% 37.50% 15.96%
67 6
4.27% 0.60% 2.85%
77 92
4.90% 9.27% 6.60%
98 68
6.24% 6.85% 6.48%
5 6
0.32% 0.60% 0.43%
118 99
7.52% 9.98% 8.47%
34 6
217% 0.60% 1.56%
444 95
28.28% 9.58%| 21.04%
213 105
13.57% 10.58% 12.41%
1570 992
100 % 100 %




